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POSTAL DISTRICT OF. OAMARU-continued. 

Service. Frequency. 

14 Oamaru ·and Deborah (rural delivery) 55 Daily .. .. 
15 Oamaru and Kakanui .. .. 14 Daily .. .. 
16 Oamaru and Kokoamo (part rural de- 146 Il/1,ily .. .. 

livery) 
17 Oamaru ( delivery of parcels and over- .. As required .. .. 

flow bags) 
18 Oamaru Railway-station, Chief Post- l½ As required .. .. 

office and Breakwater 
19 Oamaru Railway-station, Weston, Whit- 50 Daily .. .. 

st.one, Enfield, Windsor, Ngapara, 
and Tokarahi 

20 Omarama, Twin Bum Homestead, and 39 Twice weekly .. 
Dalrachney Station (private-bag de-
livery) 

21* Otekaieke Railway-station and 
office 

Post- 700 yd Daily (two trips) .. 
22* Papakaio Railway-station and 

office 
Post- 900 yd Daily ( two trips) .. 

23 Pukeuri Junction Railway-station and 1,329 Twice daily (four trips) 
Post-office yd 

24 Shag Point Railway-station and Post- 2 Twice daily .. .. 
office 

25 Strachan's Railway-station and Otiake 198 yd Daily ( two trips) .. 
26* Totara Railway-station and Totaratahi 132 yd Twice daily except 

Wednesdays. Wednes-
days daily 

27 Uxbridge Railway-station and George- 3 Daily ( two trips) .. 
town 

28 Waianakarua Railway-station and Post- l½ Daily ( two trips except 
office Saturdays; Saturdays 

29* 1 

one trip) 
WaitakiRailway-stationandPost-offire 88yd I Daily (two trips) .. 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

Motor-bus .. 
Motor-bus . . 
Motor-bus .. 
Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Omnibus .. 

Motor-truck 

Foot .. 
Foot .. 
Foot .. 
Foot .. 
Foot .. 
Foot .. 

Foot .. 
l<'oot .. 

Foot ,·, 

POSTAL DISTRICT 01<' PALMERSTON NORTH. 

1 Apiti and Rangiwahia (rural delivery) 
2 Apiti and Ridge Road (rural delivery) 

3 Apiti, Umutoi, and Utuwai (part rural 
delivery) 

4 Ashhurst Railway-station and Post­
office r Ashhurst and Utuwai (part rural de­

: I livery)-
51~ Ashhurst and Pohangina . . . . 

lPohangina, Utuwai, and return to 
, Ashhurst via Awahou 

6 Ashhurst and Watershed Road (rural 

7 
8 
9 

delivery) 
Bulls and Marton ( rural delivery) 
Bulls and Scott's Ferry (rural c\elivery) 
Bnnnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural de-

livery 
IO Bunnythorpe Railway-station and Post­

office 
11 Dannevirke ( delivery of parcels and 

packets within the borough bound­
aries, exclusive of that portion north 
of the Mangatera Post-office) 

12 Dannevirke, Weber, Ti Tree Point, 
Wimbledon, and Herbertville 

13 Dannevirke and Maharahara (rural de­
livery) 

14 Dannevirke and Makuri (part rural 
delivery) 

15 Dannevirke and Mangahei (Galloway's) 
(private-bag delivery) 

16 Dannevirke, Weber, Waione, and 
Pongarpa 

17 Dannevirke Railway-station and Post­
office 

18 Dannevirke, Raumati, and Tiratu (rural 
delivery ) 

52 ] Daily 
51 I Daily 

26 ! Thrice weekly 

l½ ' As required .. 

18 
60 

22 

25½ 
26 
10 

Daily 
Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 
5 time• weekly 

½ i Four times daily 

90 

57½ 

83 

24 

84 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Thrice weekly ( one trip 
free of cost) 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

½ As required 

34 

19 Dannevirke and Tataramoa (rural de-1 28 
livery 

20 Dannevirke and Timber Bay Road 10 
(rural delivery) 

Daily 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Motor-bus 

Bicycle 

}~ .. ~-
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Bicycle 

Foot 

Motor-truck 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

I Motor-car .. 

Motor-truck 
motor-car 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car or 
I truck 
1 Motor-car 
I 

Motor-car 

Name of Contractor. 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

C. A. Orr .. 
N.Z. Railways 

Road Services 
G. R. Adamson 

G. R. Adamson .. 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

The Kurow Motor 
Garage and Ser-
vice Co., Ltd. 

Miss E. E. Wilson 

J. Mayfield .. 
N, D. McGettigan 

Mrs. I. J. Wilson 

J. K. Richardson 
Mrs. A. E. Erdman 

Miss W. Smith . . 
P. D. Kennard .. 

H. W. Stringer .. 

W. C. V. Jones 
Manawatu Daily 

Times Co., Ltd. 
R. A. Cheyne 

(Dept!. officer) 

R. A. Cheyne 

G. Hatton 

l<'. C. Garard 
F. C. Garard 
( Dept!. officer) 

(Dept!. officer) 

H.P. Walker 

J. W. Whitmore 

Manawatu Daily 
Times Co., Ltd. 

G. W. Taylor 

R. L. Hollyman .. 

Page and Murphy 

H.P. Walker 

Dannevirke Pub-
lishing Co., Ltd. 

Dannevirke Pub­
lishing Co., Ltd .. 

Manawatu Daily 
Times Co., Ltd. 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

[No. 15 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. 
95 0 

26 0 
345 0 

105 0 

197 0 

.. 

114 0 

.. 

.. 
13 0 

30 0 

5 0 
.. 

30 0 

8 0 

.. 

d. 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

200 0 0 
165 0 0 

100 0 0 

300 0 0 

120 0 0 

201 10 0 
198 10 0 

104 0 0 

400 0 0 

320 0 0 

220 0 0 

90 0 0 

85 0 0 

150 0 0 

160 0 0 

80 0 0 

25 0 0 

I Date of 
Termination 
of Contract. 

i 
I 

I 

31/12/37 

. . 
31/12/:17 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

. . 

31/12/37 

. . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

31/12/39 
31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 
31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12;39 

31/12/39 


