POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy,	Date of Termination of Contract
						£ s. d.	
14	Oamaru and Deborah (rural delivery)	55	Daily	Motor-bus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	95 0 0	31/12/3
15	Oamaru and Kakanui	14	Daily	Motor-bus	C. A. Orr	26 0 0	
16	Oamaru and Kokoamo (part rural de- livery)	146	Daily	Motor-bus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	345 0 0	31/12/3
17	Oamaru (delivery of parcels and over- flow bags)		As required	Motor-truck	G. R. Adamson	105 0 0	31/12/3
18	Oamaru Railway-station, Chief Post- office and Breakwater	11/2	As required	Motor-truck	G. R. Adamson	197 0 0	31/12/3
19	Oamaru Railway-station, Weston, Whit- stone, Enfield, Windsor, Ngapara, and Tokarahi	50	Daily	Omnibus	N.Z. Railways Road Services	•••	••
20	Omarama, Twin Burn Homestead, and Dalrachney Station (private-bag de- livery)	39	Twice weekly	Motor-truck	The Kurow Motor Garage and Ser- vice Co., Ltd.	114 0 0	31/12/3
21*	Otekaieke Railway-station and Post- office	700 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	Miss E. E. Wilson	••	• •
22*	Papakaio Railway-station and Post- office	900 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	J. Mayfield	••	••
23	Pukeuri Junction Railway-station and Post-office	1,329 yd	Twice daily (four trips)	Foot	N. D. McGettigan	13 0 0	•••
24	Shag Point Railway-station and Post- office	2	Twice daily	Foot	Mrs. I. J. Wilson	30 0 0	••
25	Strachan's Railway-station and Otiake	198 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	J. K. Richardson	5 0 0	
26*	Totara Railway-station and Totaratahi	132 yd	Twice daily except Wednesdays. Wednes- days daily	Foot	Mrs. A. E. Erdman		
27	Uxbridge Railway-station and George- town	3	Daily (two trips)	Foot	Miss W. Smith	30 0 0	•.•
28	Waianakarua Railway-station and Post- office	11/2	Daily (two trips except Saturdays; Saturdays one trip)	Foot	P. D. Kennard	8 0 0	••
29*	Waitaki Railway-station and Post-office	88 yd	Daily (two trips)	Foot	H. W. Stringer	•	•

POSTAL DISTRICT OF PALMERSTON NORTH.

				* 1			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Apiti and Rangiwahia (rural delivery) Apiti and Ridge Road (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 52 \\ 51 \end{array}$	Daily Daily	Motor-car	W. C. V. Jones Manawatu Daily	$\begin{array}{cccc} 200 & 0 & 0 \\ 165 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$31/12/39 \ 31/12/39$
3	Apiti, Umutoi, and Utuwai (part rural delivery)	26	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	Times Co., Ltd. R. A. Cheyne	100 0 0	31/12/39
4	Ashhurst Railway-station and Post- office	$1\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		••
	Ashhurst and Utuwai (part rural de- livery)—						
5	Ashhurst and Pohangina Pohangina, Utuwai, and return to Ashhurst via Awahou	18 60	Daily Thrice weekly	>Motor-bus	R. A. Cheyne	300 0 0	31/12/39
6	Ashhurst and Watershed Road (rural delivery)	22	Daily	Motor-car	G. Hatton	120 0 0	31/12/39
7	Bulls and Marton (rural delivery)	$25\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	F. C. Garard	201 10 0	31/12/39
8	Bulls and Scott's Ferry (rural delivery)	26	Daily	Motor-car	F. C. Garard	198 10 0	31/12/39
9	Bunnythorpe and Hiwinui (rural de- livery	10	5 times weekly	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	
10	Bunnythorpe Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	Four times daily	Foot	(Deptl. officer)		•
11	Dannevirke (delivery of parcels and packets within the borough bound-	••	Daily	Motor-truck	H. P. Walker	104 0 0	31/12/39
	aries, exclusive of that portion north of the Mangatera Post-office)						
12	Dannevirke, Weber, Ti Tree Point, Wimbledon, and Herbertville	90	Daily	Motor-car	J. W. Whitmore	400 0 0	31/12/39
13	Dannevirke and Maharahara (rural de- livery)	$57\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	Manawatu Daily Times Co., Ltd.	320 0 0	31/12/39
14	Dannevirke and Makuri (part rural delivery)	83	Thrice weekly (one trip free of cost)	Motor-truck	G. W. Taylor	220 0 0	31/12/39
15	Dannevirke and Mangahei (Galloway's) (private-bag delivery)	24	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	R. L. Hollyman	90 0 0	31/12/39
16	Dannevirke, Weber, Waione, and Pongaroa	84	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck or motor-car	Page and Murphy	85 0 0	31/12/39
17	Dannevirke Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	As required	Motor-lorry	H. P. Walker	150 0 0	31/12/39
18	Dannevirke, Raumati, and Tiratu (rural delivery)	34	Daily	Motor-car or truck	Dannevirke Publishing Co., Ltd.	160 0 0	31/12/39
19	Dannevirke and Tataramoa (rural de- livery	28	Daily	Motor-car	Dannevirke Publishing Co., Ltd.	80 0 0	31/12/39
20	Dannevirke and Timber Bay Road (rural delivery)	10	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Manawatu Daily Times Co., Ltd.	25 0 0	•

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.